ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN NOTIFICATION

Islamabad the 17th February, 2025

No.F.9(1)/2025-Coord.M/F(1).- In pursuance of clause (5) of Article 224 of the Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan read with sections 107 and 127 of the Elections Act, 2017, the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby calls upon the Members of the Provincial Assembly of Balochistan to elect a Member for the Senate from that Province against the category of General seat, which has fallen vacant, due to resignation tendered by Muhammad Qasim and fixes in relation thereto, the following dates for the nomination of candidates, the scrutiny of nomination papers, last date for withdrawal of candidature and for taking of the poll at the place noted below:

(a)	Public Notice by Returning Officer inviting nomination papers	17.02.2025
(b)	Dates for filing of nomination papers by the candidates with the Returning Officer	18.02.2025 to 19.02.2025
(c)	Date for publication of names of the nominated candidates	20.02.2025
(d)	Last date for scrutiny of nomination papers	22.02.2025
(e)	Last date for filing of appeals against acceptance or rejection of nominations	25.02.2025
(f)	Last date for disposal of appeals by the Tribunal	27.02.2025
(g)	Publication of revised list of candidates	28.02.2025
(h)	Last date for the Withdrawal of candidature	01.03.2025
(i)	Polling day	08.03.2025 (Saturday) (From 0900 hours to 1600 hours)
(j)	Place of Poll	Provincial Assembly Building, Balochistan

By order of the Election Commission of Pakistan

(Muhammad Nasir Khan)
Deputy Director (Coord)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN NOTIFICATION

Islamabad the 17th February, 2025

No.F.9(1)/2025-Coord.M/F(2).- In pursuance of section 105 of the Elections Act, 2017, read with clause (5) of Article 224 of the Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby appoints the following Returning Officer and Polling Officers for the purpose to fill a vacant General seat in the Senate from the Balochistan Province:

Returning Officer	Polling Officers	
	 Syed Waseem Ahmed Jafri, Joint Provincial Election Commissioner (Elections), Balochistan, Quetta. 	
Muhammad Farid Afridi, Provincial Election Commissioner, Balochistan, Quetta.	2) Mr. Abdullah, Director (Elections), O/o Provincial Election Commissioner, Balochistan, Quetta.	
	3) Mr. Naeem Ahmed, Director (Admn), O/o Provincial Election Commissioner, Balochistan, Quetta	

By order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Muhammad Nasir Khan) Deputy Director (Coord)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

- 1. Copy forwarded for information to the:
 - (1) Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, Islamabad.
 - (2) Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Secretariat, Islamabad.
 - (3) Secretary, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
 - (4) Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Balochistan, Quetta.
 - (5) Muhammad Farid Afridi, Provincial Election Commissioner/RO, Balochistan, Quetta.
 - (6) Syed Waseem Ahmed Jafri, Joint Provincial Election Commissioner (Elections)/PO Balochistan, Quetta.
 - (7) Mr. Abdullah, Director (Elections)/PO, O/o Provincial Election Commissioner Balochistan, Quetta.
 - (8) Mr. Naeem Ahmed, Director (Admn)/PO, O/o Provincial Election Commissioner Balochistan, Quetta.
- II. Copy also forwarded to the:
 - (1) Special Secretary (Law)
 - (2) Director General (Elections/Training)
 - (3) Director General (Political Finance)
 - (4) Director General (IT- Policy & Planning)
 - (5) Additional Director General (Elections)
 - (6) Additional Director General (Elector Rolls)
 - (7) Additional Director General (MCO)
 - (8) Director to Hon'ble CEC
 - (9) Deputy Director (Budget)
 - (10) Deputy Director (Confd.)
 - (11) Deputy Director (GS)
 - (12) Deputy Director (Web)
 - (13) Deputy Director (Law)
 - (14) PS to Hon'ble Members I, II, III & IV.
 - (15) Staff Officer to Secretary
 - (16) Assistant Director (Monitoring)
 - (17) JPA to Special Secretary (ECP)

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad.

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Assistant Director (Coord.)